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* l f T  T T  3 P fl|  f * T
% fa re  f  1 *rfr v r a  vr *t*t*t
$, VT3T % 5 0 $3t f ,

si^t *pHf 1

• f t  T W  T * T T  i w i  T T 5 T F E T R  %

'SW4,< unrc % 5 f̂ TTT qft «INI<n 3T%

w|?r ’ufspp 7rw t  ^  ’Rreft
% *nj r̂TfRT ^rferr g fa fv?i% ?ft*rt %

< ^ r r f  t t  w t t  ^ v fh fitrr
«ft9 T  ^  f  I H T T  ^  STT5T f f i W I '  T T fS R t t
w  I  I

«ft i iw m vrf : «TC*T€fr
* R |  4 H M  eft W W  sr^sr %  w rt ?t | [

%fv?r TrsrPTH % irrt ^ ift # zrf *r^rr

^ 1^1 ^  f% «f̂ T TT 3fft ift 5 fSTTT f̂
^ r m  *ift manfr  ̂1  ̂ r̂w *t

^ ta r e fr f? hn<aft qft gfiranc * 5ft 1

Losses in Posts and Telegraphs Department

+
•777 SHRI KANWAR LAL

GUPTA
SHRI SUKHDEO PRASAD

VERMA-

Will the Minister of COMMUNI-CATIONS be pleased to state

(a) the amount 0f losses m the Posts and Telegraphs Department in the last 3 years,

(b) what are its main causes and the steps taken by the Government to remove the same,

(c) whether Government have appointed some Committee to rationalise the rates of P&T Department and Telephone Department, and Telephone

(d) if so. the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government thereon’

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI BRIJ LAL VERMA)
<a) and (b) In the last three years, the Posts and Telegraphs Department had a deficit only during 1975-76.
The deficit was Rs 441 crores which was mainly due to the payment of five additional instalments of Dearness Allowance during that year (amounting to Rs 30 crores)

(c) No, Sir However, the rationalisation of tariffs is continuously under review of the P&T Department

(d) Does not arise

JTPT^fta 'jft  %  s r t p t t  f  f r  £ t f t -

Tstar qffr 5WT% v an x ^ in TTTt  I  S R T  1%
t ^vfhihT f̂kETT 93T?r

3 ft W rf a g t  t  ^  f»TT?ft 3TT T f t  % tftT
fcwft »t 15, 15 fo r CRT
q f t f f r  |  I S H IT  197, 198 * f t T  199
T t  ^ f t ^ T  T T ? t  I ,  5ft e f t *  e f t *  f W
5PP V t f  R  iTijft %cTT I  I % St e T T f T tr  ̂«s_  ̂  ̂ _ *v.VTOFira SvfTOH r*meH4 W\
eTTTJ St f I eft 4 *T5ft ^ ^BRT
^ eri g ftp fsT^fl it ?HTT WTT gf^SJT %
t |  er> ^  iprT f^t s h i  v t  vhc
* rrft  t >  € h r  t t ^  fitr  ?h t  w

|  ^  ftPFT
^ T T  %  f ^ r r  5TTT f*R T *T T  ?T*r

% %tr W  *K»T ^5T t  1

«ft jjswtttt v r f : snarer
v r T v f h T  wf&; ^ f c r  ?ft » r ^ -
erf îfT % % «4>fl ^  ^TSpt
%  f  T tr  f T  W  T O t  T f t  |  I T f ^ T t  W T *T
eft^ f I f r g f t ^ f ^ ^ d H ^ iUxi < i^ g rsr

?t *ftr ire t t ^ ^rf^t
T ^ ? T  ^  TTT̂ T f t  ?l%
w t fm  v r  t |  1 1 ^?ft f t^ r  %ara- %
srtnr ¥ t  Ttfww t t  |  ftr tjt?? t*t
^t «fr*r stt# 1 efrr^ it ift f^ r srrntft f  1 f»rr  ̂tto ^t e n f % t w * r  | ,

^ t¥  ^rn: ftnsw  i f tr  f$T&3tx t a  i
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i p w  f e w  W$5T 5TRT &  RTFR

v r $ i ‘ftre i^z T *tar s rc ft t̂rSV
'fTR'W $ ZWV\ q*T% *?t v t f w

srt t ?rrf«p &nm fts^rcr wxjfofi
O t j k fsfnrr i 3ft *?Knrrc f e w
*tptt «rc tit st spt ft m m «tt i fsFsft ft Ot sftrarnr ft *ptt |  $mu,'taT

w i^ t< t ftawra % yu n «tt sftr s^rft

^ T K T  STCTfsTTi |  I ^  1 9 6 4  f t  WTCT
«tt i ftfa * sft f e ^ r h srror <tt srtr

^nn^ftsrcTgOTt^s^rcrsrsBT f i fa r  *ft sft tft ^Trferf |  &*0 t fK
% f e r  fsnrt aft +T«§nft |  ^*ft VFS&
% *r^# *r* srtr «n«iw*>5TT
f f  5ft STTfT ft  tft  ft*TT WTT |^ 5 T
HFt sfftftnrr f i ^ srcrfw *£5T

^TPft f  * t  f a  feft  q f t  |
fq »r * f t  S*r $ f t  ^ t f i m  t | |  f a  i
3?fat * ft  f ^ 5T I

^ s r r  s t f t  sft iTPTrfhr s t s f t  ft fa^ r
33T ft ft^T sp^tt |  f a  fo?5ft ft
# fe*r f e ?  ft  4 o ,o o o  i n *  |  tftr  * * f a t
*t«r*Tft5*r $tt tif, f*r srmrt HTVERTT ^TT 'tljjjct f I

3Tft ?RT 1 9 7  « < fW H rft ft  3 R R
%t % ferft Ot «rr?r t  ^ w t  Ot 5^rt

*Rft % f e j  fjprft fTW |  i snft

fa5T% «i»4 ,«ii{t VTW q>T ^Wft

5*RT ?STR T̂HT f^ T f£ *ftr

« W ftW <t ^ t  3Teft ft 3T?*t
T |  f  ferft ^  JWW *?t q*t T̂ *
«rrrr i

*rft VWT HTHT *J*?f : ft ftcft 3ft «pt

^RHTT %?TT j? f a 'd^t’»t f^Fvft *>t # fb r
f e r  *t *mr ft S7T ^  Ot ^  |,

srtr ft %rm v<di f  fa  3r r wFt <̂ ?-

firPr^ riT f̂t Ot$ w ffa «ft, Tt fe r?

?iv Od t?ft<Bt?T ^t ^ ^srat i f« ft tj« n rH ft% T rt# ^ n r ^ p r r
^  f a  *nwf ^r ?ffa ^*nr <nc * tv  f>i%,
«iW V  5 f t ^ f ^ t % r ? n r 3 r r ^ f ) 5 f t * f ? f t
*T f t o r  qft *PTT *rt3RT t  f a  * * ! %  2rt,
rft^r ^rrer 3f s r ^ f  *rtw t W p t t  » t t  f e r
«?TTT I ^ T 5 R f  *P t*frtf a q ^ q r  V T T ^ f  ?
*rfir ^ t, 5ft *r tt  |  ?

« f t  f i W T H  v r f  :  «rs?rer 3 ft , xnft
^ r r t  q w  jF f t ^  ? n f trfxr «rrar ’ r w f 3r

i ^ r v tP r n
f  f a  w  «*nrF!TT ^ t  « r tr  «rer*n

3rn^’B ^ 5 r e T * p T ^ T ^ , | f a  3100  w
?TT?r lftf?  «nfa? r 3 t r  « f t r
50,000 ’ r i^ f ^f *rf%*r qt??: ?nfa^3r

^ f t s i R i w i ^ t  3 rrrn ft i
W  V + K ^ w t  1 O f lW ^ fftP E S R ft^ T T R  %
^  farr t  ?»t mfr n w m ff Ot
W  ^TFT 5f ®R[ |  I

« ft  s w r  ^ *rt : ifeft
% arawr f a  ^fW j1»r % *f?r ycr% ^t w
|, f e r % s R ^ v t iT f 3 r f t^ t7 f t t  i ft*Rft

%■ STRUTT ^i^dl ^ f a ^TE^fhfihf
y w ^ « i T  % ~ ? g ftyr3 fta rf t o t
^ T ^ | , ^ sW 5 R r ft*r r « r ,tT?^T% ^Fsrtjr
Jf vJ<^l»l TOT ‘MMqi^V ^>t ^  ?

'5^1't ^gmnr f a  q,|7 i t p  *rt
wgfasrr Ot f t  % f e r  « t

t t  cftf2' m fa ^ s r  * r t r  ?rar-«ft?j
< r r fa ^ 3 r  ^>t s tp ^ F v r  « f r %  3rr ^  i
f t  3 TR *T T «rT^5TT ^  f a  f'FT « ( K  f t  * R T
»ftf5r fasrffrfT s^t ^ ? ?rrft tf^TTRT T T
5TT 3T?R fW ’FT, W 5fffaT <T5^TTT fa*TT ̂
t  f e r %  ITTETR «?T ’ TRff ft  ^  ? M f f
s^t S R F T T  WPT ?

Of f* * rm  wut : W W V T
|  f a  m t  i n ^  ft <ftew gfirant ^

T C S J 'ft?5 flTfa%3r sfto ft ^ 3ff jftfilT
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PraffXq qft $ sqfr gtesr
25 q r c fe tfs T  anjr %

f a r ^ tr it t eft ?nr 3frr qfaCTnfaw sftw
I 1 w t f ^ r T f ! j r ^  1 5 < T W  * f t r

f^T trfW if 10 T^RZ apTFS
f m  s to ^ tt cfr sr^j m f w
»  i

* f t  gwfcar s u n * * * r f  : i^ fh h r ff  %
3ft JT5T ^ T R  f ,  ^ T %  3 * ^  Sf * f a t
fUT T | |  ?

«rt wiRTraf apprf: ^ft arvfhhrr fyr^ n r fTTR  f ,  ^ n * T  5t ^  fFT i f U ^ W
fTT T |  |  I ^  fa*H?T JFt 5»T WC
^  |  fv  ^  w n
¥ ¥  ftRT^r IT? + r S T l |  f t  *1%  I

SHRI DWARKADAS PATEL: May
I know from the hon. Minister whether it is a fact that after the telephone connection is sanctioned by the Department and the client has already paid the demand-note-money, the connections are not given for two to five years? The Department gives connections only after receiving some gifts from the clients. Will the Minister look into this mWtter and fix the maximum time limit for giving connections after the demand-note-money is received by the Department?

SHE! BRIJLAL VERMA: Whatever the pending telephone demands of the nation be at present, will be fulfilled within two years.

« ft irajw ra: w r wrcT s^t |  f r  w r  Sf,
few ft, <fMi, iKHjT, WFrarrar?,
*w t ?t  s rtr ttset  ^ t  T r w r f ^ f f  T rtr
J T R f f %  w t  ^rnrf it ^ft 2 « n ^ r  q w t 'i r

?=r*ft f t  & ,  * *  *rsfr^f ^t r t
sfrrTcr ^  ^  f  i f ^ f f  & sft *nft*
* r * n f * r f t ,  ^ w f ? r  ^ T n ft  £  * f t r  anrt*
*r?r *p ?tt , rn'( *r*rrt ’ r f
f '  i ^ n ? t w z r ^ r t , sft#-
* rtft  *n s w t*t  § *  s n fta w ff

T t 3Tt* «FTR'^, f a w  »TTOT 3R?I7
yt*KTTgpr*r%ftrqf <wfl3*mn><fqg*fr
* tr  t o t t  % jrnft m r $  |  ?

«ft ip m m  u r t
* 3ft +$i # 3*r ^t fireRT sj*rr i

SHRIMATI PARVATHI KRISH-
NAN: There have been a large number of complaints from subscribers throughout the country about wrong metering of the STD calls whichr are made, that the meter continues even after the line has been disconnected. Therefore. I would like ta know what steps the Minister will take to see that this defect is removed.

Secondly, I would also like to know what steps the Minister will take in order to see that tapping of telephones is stopped. Particularly, I might say,, my experience has been that tapping has increased in recent months and it has also become selective. Invariably when the tapper goes for his or her breakfast or lunch or dinner, I am. not able to either receive or make' telephone calls. So I would like to know what measures the Minister is taking to see that the freedom that' this Ministry claims to have restore#
in this country will also be restores*
to us who have telephones___

SHRI SAUGATA ROY: Particularly to ladies.

SHRIMATI PARVATHI KRISH-
NAN: This young man should know that he • *iould be a bit more sophisticated , a bit more cultured and a bit more developed and not make remarks like this.

srrarrsrJf w m r * v t 3ft ftpfrpj#
f ,  t o t  w  Tfawsr
tfr w k Jfffcff ift
s&rasr f 1 3t?tt fv %% <T^r ift

arr x x
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f*5T%% f m  f t  »THTf |
OTfr TOcr

spit*?, v x t * ftnpiw irr ^
|  I («wwt«t)

srwra ffffar, 3ft sfq^r
I  33% ^  vffrr |  fa
Sfqpnr f*rft fSnrpr s r t ?ift f t ^ f t
$ i  «n£r 3ft 1'3Hiv t  W F I T  $FPT
> P T X ft« ft^ r  f*rt t t  farr

I I  *w zfqrrr «pt  ^ t  1 1
f*T% flq%fat(TnT *t ^TTt
*  f o r f f a  fa? ft *£r *f t  £ P p t *  f t i

f*r*rpT ir fsR ^ r $*T3?t *nrn{t
* *  *t \

«ft ^wftaTSFm TfR sr^r

% ^  faerf s ft

T^fJT **Kf St <$** fSTTT
tts q r  »rraT?ft% 3ft »tpt |  fastfr

w it  ?pit * f t  w t

VT i t f i r t t  *TfteT* O T  t f a f a ^
*£?t *r w  f  wY?: * p r  v x m  t  eft vsr
cW «TfT «T W ^ **t% *»? 7

«(i *frq?: srtsnnft

* t  qftftm**: i

i t ® §irf\Mi «rnrc. wht *nft*Tfte*r

* t  *nw *t fa
*T ^  1T®T VTCT * f  *ft | f a  ^

5ft STHFT *TT Jrtflf? i w w $T THT mift 'T f tf «ftr v&xx *t5rt ?mn:T5C
?tot ^ r f ? ^  #  *?nsr ^  fasft

«b^wr% m*r <t*tt *?t£ ^
O p t t  f t  ?Tft, fa s fc  * b f t  * f t
fa*Tf 3*% qm STfcT ^ a i i ftWVT

s n t t  srtr  ̂ r  $ b t w r t
eft $  v f ^ l  fa  *m% tr r̂^Y^V

fasrr star, 3ft grfft^ f a n f t * f t «tt, ? rrf 3ft ^rrsrst ^ t
f t c f t | f?nT gfr m v t  t o  *rt

$ ? r t  9ft*r f a a t ^ r l  g i r v t  g r o r

T r s f tH f tw  «f»rr «B^ff?

«ft * a w m  *irf : v t f
f w r w fJTT̂ : 'trt «rrr*ft grt ^ f̂t f*T 3TT  ̂ % T I^ I s f t r  T«RT V*f^Tft

ft ^ cT ^rnrfa^TftnT ^ r ’vt ?rsrr

t R t t f t  I

«ft *WT ? S f ^W5PT VTT »T^t

T̂fhTT *Tf fa
«Pt v n rb R : f a ^ * r  q r  T p rem ft

^  ^ t ^ t  *Ptf « W W T | ’  »ife

|?ft  *i? v n r ^ r f t  srTJpn’

«ft ip w r w  «r*rf : n^r sn^t ^ t

T T T O Pft^ m<T v t TrarerTJftvt
3 r t^ r  ^ t  f i r  3Te5^t3Rpf v t f t p r ^ T

|  « r tr  3 rfr 3jfT w£  ar? I v n r r ^ f  ?tt
^  w i  w fT  ^ |c r  ^  fir&tx  % *rr
3«ri<4i m i ^ v h  % x»fr*nr ^  ^ f a t  %ft

9Tc5[ It 3f5f Tt tilH %
^ t  *Ptf*PTT!C T ?  f  I

«ft # *if smrvrxt

^rrfcTTi? f a  «ft ^ t  % gft t t m
|  ^ r v t  w r f l i f i^ a w  w r |  w t r g s r

*^t «w  ^pr v N tsn T  forr  *nir ’
faei% «K3T<nT s f k  « H h f

t  ^srarpt * s  a i f t t  i

^ ipnsrm *nrf stbjwt *ft?®r,
w i f i i 'fa % fr»T *p t  ? rrm  355nr
#  t  i

SHRI G NARSIMHA REDDY The hon Minister has said that he is going to give telephone connections to all the tribal villages where the population is more than 2500 1 would like to remind him that we do not have any village in the hilly areas, which has got a population of more than 2500 That means, he does not
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w ant to give connection to any tribal village I would request him to bring down this figure to 500 only, if he wants to give connections to them T would like to know whether he would give connections to the tribal v ilages where the population is 500 or less If he wants to give connections only to villages with a population of more than 2500 no village would get the connections

MR SPEAKER In his written answer, the Minister has already said th a t even for villages with 500 population he would give the connections

T fta S5TN fa f SSTCTOT
3 st f t % *ns*nr srmT frsdr % gsrcTPTjT

srft: snfsV ^ fz fanrr mr «tt,
^  wsr

^  wrz | — w r  ^r*Pt

«flr srrr ^ 3ft
ari W ( V ^Y f ft %cTT g -
O T T s p T f m  sfTT
OTT I

MR SPEAKER Question No 778

SHRI SAUGATA ROY Sir on a point of order There are two S1 arred Questions in the name of Shri S S Somam Is it permissible under the rules’

MR SPEAKER You are right but I rannot do anything now Thtre should not have been put m two questions on the same day

MR SOMANI he has left and has solved the problem

DR KARAN SINGH Sir if it comes m the ballot there is no objection

MR SPEAKER Not more than one question, that is the rule

Settlement of claims of Indians evicted from Uganda

+

•780 SHRI TARUN GOGOI
SHRI VAYALAR RAVI

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) whether all the claims of Indians evicted from Uganda have been settled

(b) if so, to what extent, and

(c) how far it has helped to improve our relations with Uganda9

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI ATAL BIHARI
VAJPAYEE) (a) No Sir

(b) Government <>f India preferred the claims only of Indian natiorals with the Government of Uganda Out of 1 535 claims which had been filed by High Commission of India Kampala with the Government of Uganda 1038 claim* were substantiated and considered f(Sr compensation The Government of Uganda paid a sum of Rs 14*88 729 35 as compensation
covering 628 claims Some itrms remained to be resolved through normal diplomatic channels or established procedures Full payments in case of 468 claims have been disbursed The other admitted claims are being processed

(c) This paymenT of compensation by tlhe Government of Uganda to Indian nationals has resolved a major problem in Indo-Ugandan relations

SHRI TARUN GOGOI Mav I know from the hon Minister, what were the reasons for delay in full payment of the claims and what steps are being taken for the payment of the amount to the persons concerned*

SHHI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE
All the claims are to be processed by the Ministry We have appointed a special officer to expedite this process I hope that the compensation

